

Docket No. RD-26,192

1150 1.9	10079000			
	FORM PTO 1595 1,007,82333	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norman A. Turnquist Osman S. Dinc George E. Reluzco Daniel R. Cornell Robert H. Cromer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Party Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	156		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jul 16, 1998 Jul 16, 1998 Jul 17, 1998 Jul 23, 1998 Jul 21, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(e::) attached 7 Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Jul 16, 1998 Jul 16, 1998 Jul 17, 1998 Jul 2 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact Application number nu	23, 1998 Jul 21, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Erickson Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document		
A 1773 /4 0 00 - N SISS	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion		
0:73171998 DMGE 0: FC:581	IYEN 00000079 070868 09122960 Commissioner of P Box Assignments 40.00 11 Washington, D.C. 2			

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. RD-26,192

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR PATENT	Palent and Trademark Office i
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth E. Robbins Christopher E. Wolfe	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jul 21, 1998 Jul 23, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appropriate of the property of the propert	blication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed/ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	Signature
Fotal number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,192
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuab	_
Norman Arnold Turnquist	of Cobleskill, New York
Osman Saim Dinc	of Troy, New York of Schenectady, New York
George Ernest Reluzco	of Schenectady, New York of Clifton Park, New York
Daniel Richard Cornell	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Robert Harold Cromer	of Johnstown, New York of Burnt Hills, New York
Kenneth Elmer Robbins	of Niskayuna, New York
Christopher Edward Wolfe	of
	of
call and against a Company Short Varie	Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
STEAM TURBINE HAVING A BRUSH SEAL ASSE	MRI V
STEAM FORBINE FIAVING A BROOM SEAL AGGET	WIDLY
STREET, AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	
A MANUFACTORY OPEN PROCESSION OF THE PROCESSION	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Ur	
	med dialect paroni
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.: , filed	MANAGERY (INC. PROPERTY OF THE CAMPAGE OF
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor	or in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prio	rity resulting from the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue	patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succes	sors or assigns and agree that on request and without further communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and test	ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath:	s and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
	11 +
Tuly 16,1948 Date	Hama twell wanges
Date	Norman Arnold Turnquist
State of New York SS:	
Schonostady	
County of Schenectady	
This 16 th day of 9	19 $\frac{28}{}$, before me personally came the
Name of Aprild Turney	
above-named Norman Arnold Turnqu	to the personally known as the marriadar who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle	dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth. SUSAN M. ZAMPIER	
tary Public in the State of New York	The middle out of
Seal Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 012A5069047	(NoppyPyDicXT
My Commission Expires November 11 1000	(MOREN'A APLAN I

Docket Number ASSIGNMENT RD-26,192 Osman Saim Dinc State of New York County of Schenectady 19 2, before me personally came to me personally known as the the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JUDAN M. ZAMPIER notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal kky Commission Expires November 11.1968 Date George Ernest Reluzco New York State of Schenectady , 1923, before me personally came George Ernest Reluzco to me personally known as the the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. SUSAN M. ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Sentinga County Seal ragismilla No. 012A5069047 **Daniel Richard Cornell** New York State of County of Schenectady . 19*98* , before me personally came Daniel Richard Cornell to me personally known as the the above-named _ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CYNTHIA A. SWANSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Registered in Schenectady County
My Commission Expires 07/25/
Registration No. 01SW5030952

(Notany Public)

		Pocket Number RD-26,192	
7/21	118	Roset Man	14
	Date	Robert Haro	ld Cromer
State of New Yo	<u>ork</u>) ss:		
County of Schene			
This 21 54	day of July	, 19 <u>98,</u> be	fore me personally came
the above-name	Robert Harold Crome	_ to me p	ersonally known as the
	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who will for the purposes therein		hat he/she executed the
	CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public. State of New York	07.0	4
Seal M	Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/	Cynthia a. (Notary Pu	blic)
	Registration No. 01SW5030952	1	
		the state of the s	en e
	Date	Kenneth El	mer Robbins
the above-name individual who ex same of his/her	Recuted the foregoing assignment, whown free will for the purposes therein	ns to me p no acknowledged to me t	ersonally known as the
Sea!	Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County	ynitis (1, 8	Iwanen .
Sea:	Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/ Registration No. 01SW5030952	(Notary Pu	DIIC)
	4	ánna.	
	Date	Christopher	Edward Wolfe
State of New Yo	ork) SS:		
County of Schene	ectady		
This 235	day of July	, 19 <i>9</i> 8, befo	ore me personally came
	Christopher Edward Wo ecuted the foregoing assignment, who wan free will for the purposes therein s	o acknowledged to me th	ersonally known as the nat he/she executed the
	CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York	Cynthia a.	Luranson
Seal	Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/ Registration No. 01SW5030952	(Notaly Fu	blic) ATENT